# L99000000262

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
· · D PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
· (Bu	isiness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



600303154066

09/06/17--01004--003 \*\*1235.00

S. WARREN 0CT 2 7 2017



October 11, 2017

ROY W. FOXALL, ESQ. ROY W. FOXALL, P.A. 2429 FIRST STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33901

SUBJECT: TSI PROPERTY, L.C. Ref. Number: L99000000262

We have received your document for TSI PROPERTY, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$1235.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

PLEASE PROVIDE A RELEASE LETTER STATING YOU ARE OWNER OF L17000164989 THAT YOU HAVE NO INTENTION OF REINSTATING AND ARE RELEASING THE NAME.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 817A00020456

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org



September 13, 2017

ROY W FOXALL, ESQ 2429 FIRST STREET FORT MYERS, FL 33901

SUBJECT: TSI PROPERTY, L.C. Ref. Number: L99000000262

We have received your document for TSI PROPERTY, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$1235.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

The document number of the name conflict is L17000164989 TSI PROPERTY, L.L.C..

FLORIDA LLC MUST FIRST BE DISSOLVED AND A RELEASE LETTER SENT BEFORE THE REINSTATEMENT CAN BE FILED

L17000164989 TSI PROPERTY, L.L.C.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

Letter Number: 317A00018551

# Roy W. Foxall, P.A.

Attorney at Law

2429 First Street
Fort Myers, Florida 33901
(239) 461-0065 Fax (239) 461-0015
http://www.foxalllaw.com

August 31, 2017

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: TSI Property, L.C.

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find:

- Limited Liability Company Reinstatement:
- Cover Letter;
- Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization; and
- A check in the amount of \$1,235.00 made payable to the Dept. of State.

Upon review and acceptance please issue the letter of acknowledgement.

Thank you for your attention to this matter, and please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any additional questions or further information.

Very truly your

Ró⊊W.⟨Foxall

RWF/jms Enclosures

cc: Client (without Enclosures)

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corpor	
SUBJECT:	TSI PROPERTY L.C.  Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Am	endment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all corresponde	nce concerning this matter to the following:
	POY W. FOXALL, ESQ.
	Firm/Company
•	2429 FIRST STREET Address
	FORT MYERS FL 33901
	ROY. FOXALL & CONCAST, NET
<del>-</del>	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information conce	erning this matter, please call:
POY W.	FOXALL at (Z39) 461-0065  Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Name of Per	Son Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the fo	ollowing amount:
S25.00 Filing Fee [	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & □ \$55.00 Filing Fee & □ \$60.00 Filing Fee.  Certificate of Status  Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  □ \$60.00 Filing Fee.  Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

(Name of the Limited Liability Co	mpany as it now appears on our records.) ited Liability Company)
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Comp	nany were filed onand assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:	
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited	liability company here:
TSI PROPERTY LLC  The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited I	Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:  (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS	15451 SWEETWATER COURT
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:  (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)  B. If amonding the registered agent and/or registered	d office address on our records, enter the name of the new
registered agent and/or the new registered office address	here:
Name of New Registered Agent: 20	Y W. FOXALL, ESQ.  29 FIRST STREET  Enter Florida street address
New Registered Office Address: 24	29 FIRST STREET  Enter Florida street address
	PT MYERS, Florida 3901  City Zip Code

#### New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person\_being added or removed from our records:

MGR =	Manager	
AMBR =	Authorized	Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
			🖸 Add
			☐ Remove
			Change
			Add
			□ Remove
			□ Change
			☐ Remove
			☐ Change
			🗆 Remove
			□ Change
			🗀 Add
			Remove 17 C
			OF 1 26 dPH Left 26
			OF Reiffove

·	CHANGE				AMEN					
		NAME	TO	TSI	POPER	· TY,	1-6	<u> </u>		-
-			<u> </u>			<del></del> -	<del></del>			-
										-
									<u></u>	-
	<del></del>			<u>.</u>		<u>-</u>				-
										-
_		<del></del>								-
						_		<del>-</del>		-
					<u> </u>					-
										-
										-
					<del></del>					-
effecti <u>e:</u> If t	e date, if other than to ive date is listed, the date in the date inserted in this t's effective date on the	must be specific an s block does not :	d cannot be properties of the design of the	plicable sta	of filing or more tutory filing re	than 90 days	optional) after filing, , this date	) Pursuan will not	nt to 60: be list	5.02 ted
	rd specifies a delay Oth day after the r			: not an e	ffective tim	e, at 12:(	)1 a.m.	on the	earli	er
:d	8/31/	17	,	·	1.		Ŋ			
					h				17 (	
				~	presentative of a				PCT 26	-
	<del></del>			printed name		<u> </u>		<u> 75</u> -4	PH	- { {

Filing Fee: \$25.00

## Roy W. Foxall, P.A.

Attorney at Law

2429 First Street Fort Myers, Florida 33901 (239) 461-0065 Fax (239) 461-0015 http://www.foxalllaw.com

October 20, 2017

Ms. Stacy M. Warren, Regulatory Specialist Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Letter Number: 817A00020456

Dear Ms. Warren:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit from Glen Caudill who is the managing member of TSI Property, L.L.C. Pursuant to your letter of October 11, 2017, Mr. Caudill is acknowledging that he is the owner of L17000164989 and he that has no intention of reinstating and is releasing the name.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Roy W. Foxall

RWF/jms Enclosure

cc: Client (with Enclosure)

2011年726 年111:37

#### AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANT, GLEN CAUDILL

#### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeared GLENN CAUDILL, who, after being duly sworn, deposes, and states as follows:

My name is Glenn Caudill and I am the managing member of TSI Property, L.L.C. Roy W. Foxall, Esquire is my attorney and I asked him to dissolve this limited liability company. I have no intention of reinstating this limited liability company and is releasing the name.

#### FURTHER AFFIANT SAYTH NAUGHT.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 20th of October, 2017, by Glenn Caudill.

GLENN CAUDILL

**JEANN** Notary Puhl State of Florida pires Jan 9, 2018 My Comm Com: ...on # FF 082230

with National Notary Assn.

stamp commissioned name of Notary]

Produced identification; type of identification produced Frompa privers license C340.285.61.371.0